RHR61, RHR64
Rad-hard, low-power, rail-to-rail CMOS operational amplifiers
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Single and quad CMOS operational
amplifiers (op amp)
• Unity gain stable on 100 pF load
• Very low power supply: 1.5 V to 5.5 V

E3
16/20 DocID027171 Rev 3
RHR61, RHR64 Ordering information
7 Ordering information
Table 12: Order codes
Order code Description Temperature range Package Marking (1) Packing
RHR61K1 Engineering
model
-55 °C to 125 °C
Ceramic Flat-8 RHR61K1
Strip pack
RHR64K1 Ceramic Flat-14 RHR64K1
RHR61K01V
QML-V flight
model
Ceramic Flat-8 5962R1620401
VXC
RHR64K01V Ceramic Flat-14 5962R1620501
VXC
Notes:
(1)Specific marking only. Complete marking includes the following: ST logo, Date code (date the package was sealed) in YYWWA
(year, week, and lot index of week), Country of origin (FR = France).
 DocID027171 Rev 3 17/20
Shipping information RHR61, RHR64
8 Shipping information
Date code
The date code is structured as shown below:
• EM xyywwz
where:
• x (EM only) = 3 and the assembly location is Rennes, France
• yy = last two digits of the year
• ww = week digits
• z = lot index in the week
18/20 DocID027171 Rev 3
RHR61, RHR64 Revision history
9 Revision history
Table 13: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
11-May-2016 1 Initial release
21-Apr-2017 2
Removed pinout diagrams from cover image to Section 1:
"Pin description", updated footnotes. Description: added
order codes RHR61K01V and RHR64K01V, updated EPPL
abbreviation. Table 2: "Absolute maximum ratings": updated
Rthjc value for Ceramic Flat-14. Table 4, Table 5, and Table
6: updated Isource values Table 7 and Table 8: updated
Isource and ICC values Table 12: "Order codes": updated